
Oregon (13-1 , 8-1) -vs- Texas Tech (12-2 , 8-1)
01/01/2026 at Miami Gardens, Florida (Hard Rock Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:11 PM   End of Game: 03:38 PM   Duration: 03:27
Referee: Magallanes,Jerry   Line Judge: Ford,Josiah   Side Judge: Santilli,Rick   Umpire: Worrell,Daniel
Back Judge: Little,Anthony   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Keller,Benjamin   Field Judge: Brown,Hugh
Temperature: 64   Weather: Sunny

Date: 01/01/2026
Site: Miami Gardens, Florida (Hard Rock Stadium)
Attendance: 65,021

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
ORE 3 3 7 10 23
TTU 0 0 0 0 0

Qtr Time Scoring Play ORE TTU
1st 10:41 ORE - Sappington,Atticus 50 yd field goal 10 plays, 43 yards, TOP 04:19 3 0
2nd 01:33 ORE - Sappington,Atticus 39 yd field goal 4 plays, 8 yards, TOP 00:56 6 0
3rd 11:20 ORE - Davison,Jordon 6 yd run (Sappington,Atticus kick), 1 plays, 6 yards, TOP 00:04 13 0
4th 07:53 ORE - Sappington,Atticus 43 yd field goal 10 plays, 55 yards, TOP 05:55 16 0
4th 00:16 ORE - Davison,Jordon 1 yd run (Sappington,Atticus kick), 8 plays, 28 yards, TOP 02:54 23 0



Team Statistics ORE TTU
FIRST DOWNS 15 10
    Rushing 3 4
    Passing 11 6
    Penalty 1 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 64 78
    Attempts 47 30
    Avg. Per Rush 1.4 2.6
    Rushing TDs 2 0
    Yards Gained 118 121
    Yds. Lost 54 43
NET YARDS Passing 245 137
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 27-34-1 18-32-2
    Avg. / Att. 7.2 4.3
    Avg. / Comp. 9.1 7.6
    TDs 0 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 309 215
    Plays 81 62
    Avg. / Play 3.8 3.5
    Fumbles - Lost 3-0 2-2
    Penalties - Yards 3-25 6-36
PUNTS-YARDS 2-72 4-178
    Avg. / Punt 36 44.5
    Net / Punt 36.0 37.5
    Inside 20 1 0
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 3
KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-390 1-65
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 65.0 65.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 45.8 45.0
    Touchbacks 4 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-28-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 28.0 NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-35-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return NaN 17.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-2-0 1-8-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 1-16-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 38:00 22:00
        1st Quarter 12:05 2:55
        2nd Quarter 9:58 5:02
        3rd Quarter 5:00 10:00
        4th Quarter 10:57 4:03
    3rd Down Conversions 4 of 19 6 of 16
    4th Down Conversions 4 of 8 0 of 3
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-6 0-1
        Touchdowns 2-6 0-1
        Field Goals 2-6 0-1
    Sacks: Total - Yards 4-39 2-22
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 0-0
    Field Goals: Total - Made 3-4 0-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Oregon Texas Tech

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Moore,Dante 26 33 234 0 1 27 2
Ferguson-Reynolds,James 1 1 11 0 0 11 0
Totals 27 34 245 0 1 27 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Morton,Behren 18 32 137 0 2 24 4
Totals 18 32 137 0 2 24 4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Davison,Jordon 15 45 3 42 2 7 2.8
Whittington,Noah 13 34 3 31 0 9 2.4
Hill Jr,Dierre 5 15 2 13 0 6 2.6
Limar,Jayden 3 3 0 3 0 2 1.0
Moore,Dante 10 21 33 -12 0 8 -1.2

TEAM 1 0 13 -13 0 0
-

13.0
Totals 47 118 54 64 2 9 1.4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Williams,J'Koby 13 85 4 81 0 50 6.2
Dickey,Cameron 11 29 0 29 0 9 2.6
Morton,Behren 6 7 39 -32 0 6 -5.3
Totals 30 121 43 78 0 50 2.6

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Johnson,Jamari 4 66 0 26
Benson,Malik 5 51 0 24
Limar,Jayden 1 27 0 27
Sadiq,Kenyon 4 22 0 11
Moore,Dakorien 3 21 0 13
Davison,Jordon 1 14 0 14
McClellan,Jeremiah 2 13 0 11
Tuioti,Teitum 1 11 0 11
Whittington,Noah 2 10 0 6
Bryant Jr.,Gary 1 7 0 7
Hill Jr,Dierre 3 3 0 4
Totals 27 245 0 27

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Carter Jr.,Terrance 9 72 0 24
Virgil,Reggie 2 29 0 24
Williams,J'Koby 5 17 0 6
Eakin,Coy 1 11 0 11
Dickey,Cameron 1 8 0 8
Douglas,Caleb 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 137 0 24

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Ferguson-
Reynolds,James 2 72 36 39 1 0 0
Totals 2 72 36.0 39 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Burgess,Jack 4 178 44.5 50 0 0 1
Totals 4 178 44.5 50 0 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Benson,Malik 1 28 28 0 0 0 0 0 0
Finney,Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2
Total 1 28 28 0 0 0 2 2 2

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Williams,J'Koby 0 0 0 2 35 19 0 0 0
Roberts,Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 8
Total 0 0 0 2 35 19 1 8 8

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Sappington,Atticus 1st 10:41 50 GOOD
Sappington,Atticus 2nd 01:33 39 GOOD
Sappington,Atticus 4th 07:53 43 GOOD

Sappington,Atticus 4th 04:45 36
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Harrington,Stone 2nd 10:53 54
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Sappington,Atticus 6 390 4 0 65.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Harrington,Stone 1 65 1 0 65.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Oregon Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Boettcher,Bryce 6 6 12 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Thieneman,Dillon 6 6 12 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Finney,Brandon 4 2 6 —/— —/— — 1/— 2-2 — — —
Tuioti,Teitum 6 — 6 2.0/22 2.0/22 — —/— - — — —
Mixon,Jerry 4 — 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Jackson,Devon 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Flowers,Aaron 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Uiagalelei,Matayo 1 1 2 1.0/9 1.0/9 1 2/16 - — — —
Canady,Jadon 1 1 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Purchase,Blake 2 — 2 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Alexander,Bear — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Johnson,Theran — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Jamari — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Straton,Will 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Laloulu,Iapani — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Green,Terrance — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Washington,A'Mauri — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Davison,Jordon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moore,Dante — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sappington,Atticus — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 35 24 59.0 7.0/42 4.0/39 2 3/16 2-2 4 — 1

Texas Tech Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Roberts,Ben 8 8 16 1.0/2 —/— — —/— 1-8 — — —
Rodriguez,Jacob 2 9 11 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jordan,Brenden 7 2 9 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Bailey,David 5 4 9 2.0/13 1.0/12 — —/— - 2 — —
Hunter,Lee 5 2 7 2.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Boyd,Amier 3 4 7 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Wisniewski,Cole 4 2 6 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Curry,John 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Height,Romello 3 2 5 1.0/10 1.0/10 — —/— - — — —
Holmes Jr.,Anthony 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pollock,Brice 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Morton,Behren 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Banks,E'Maurion 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tilmon,Terrell — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dillingham,Luke 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dickey,Cameron — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 46 38 84.0 9.0/36 2.0/22 — —/— 1-8 4 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Oregon

Texas Tech

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ORE25 15:00 KO TTU32 10:41 FG 10-43 04:19
1st ORE28 09:23 PUNT TTU25 03:02 DOWNS 13-47 06:21
1st ORE35 01:25 PUNT ORE39 14:54 PUNT 3-4 01:31
2nd TTU33 14:18 INT TTU43 12:44 PUNT 3-(-10) 01:34
2nd ORE36 10:53 FGA TTU2 04:08 DOWNS 14-62 06:45
2nd TTU29 02:29 FUMB TTU21 01:33 FG 4-8 00:56
2nd ORE22 00:37 PUNT ORE41 00:00 HALF 4-19 00:37
3rd TTU41 13:34 PUNT TTU32 12:06 DOWNS 4-9 01:28
3rd TTU6 11:24 FUMB TTU0 11:20 TD 1-6 00:04
3rd ORE35 06:34 DOWNS TTU46 03:06 INT 7-19 03:28
4th ORE20 13:48 INT TTU25 07:53 FG 10-55 05:55
4th TTU25 06:53 DOWNS TTU18 04:45 FGA 4-7 02:08
4th TTU28 03:10 DOWNS TTU0 00:16 TD 8-28 02:54

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st TTU25 10:41 KO TTU33 09:23 PUNT 3-8 01:18
1st TTU25 03:02 DOWNS TTU15 01:25 PUNT 3-(-10) 01:37
2nd TTU22 14:54 PUNT TTU25 14:18 INT 2-3 00:36
2nd TTU10 12:44 PUNT ORE36 10:53 FGA 6-54 01:51
2nd TTU2 04:08 DOWNS TTU29 02:29 FUMB 7-27 01:39
2nd TTU25 01:33 KO TTU31 00:37 PUNT 3-6 00:56
3rd TTU25 15:00 KO TTU27 13:34 PUNT 3-2 01:26
3rd TTU32 12:06 DOWNS TTU22 11:24 FUMB 3-(-10) 00:42
3rd TTU8 11:16 KO ORE35 06:34 DOWNS 12-57 04:42
3rd TTU45 03:06 INT ORE9 13:48 INT 10-46 04:18
4th TTU25 07:53 KO TTU25 06:53 DOWNS 4-0 01:00
4th TTU20 04:45 FGA TTU28 03:10 DOWNS 6-8 01:35
4th TTU19 00:10 KO TTU28 00:00 HALF 1-9 00:10



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Texas Tech wins toss and defers; ORE will receive; TTU will defend West end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Harrington,Stone kickoff
65 yards to the ORE00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Oregon at 15:00
1st and 10 at ORE25 Oregon drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ORE25 Shotgun Whittington,Noah rush middle for 2 yards loss to the ORE23 (Hunter,Lee).
2nd and 12 at ORE23 No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short right to Johnson,Jamari caught at ORE28, for 5 yards to

the ORE28 (Rodriguez,Jacob; Roberts,Ben).
3rd and 7 at ORE28 No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short right to Johnson,Jamari caught at ORE45, for 26 yards to

the TTU46 (Curry,John), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short left to Sadiq,Kenyon caught at TTU44, for 2 yards to the

TTU44 (Curry,John; Jordan,Brenden).
2nd and 8 at TTU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short right to Sadiq,Kenyon caught at TTU38, for 11 yards to the

TTU33 (Roberts,Ben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short right to McClellan,Jeremiah caught at TTU23, for 11 yards

to the TTU22 (Pollock,Brice), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass incomplete deep left to Benson,Malik thrown to TTU00 broken up by

Boyd,Amier.
2nd and 10 at TTU22 Whittington,Noah rush left for 2 yards gain to the TTU20 (Jordan,Brenden).
3rd and 8 at TTU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante sacked for loss of 12 yards to the TTU32 (Bailey,David).
4th and 20 at TTU32 Sappington,Atticus field goal attempt from 50 yards GOOD (H: Ferguson-Reynolds,James, LS: Basso,Luke), clock

10:41.
1st and 10 at ORE35 Sappington,Atticus kickoff 65 yards to the TTU00, Touchback.

Oregon 3-0 Texas Tech

Texas Tech at 10:41
1st and 10 at TTU25 Texas Tech drive start at 10:41.
1st and 10 at TTU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,J'Koby rush left for 3 yards gain to the TTU28 (Tuioti,Teitum).
2nd and 7 at TTU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,J'Koby rush left for 1 yard gain to the TTU29 (Finney,Brandon).
3rd and 6 at TTU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass complete short left to Williams,J'Koby caught at TTU27, for 4 yards to

the TTU33 (Boettcher,Bryce), out of bounds.
4th and 2 at TTU33 Burgess,Jack punt 39 yards to the ORE28 fair catch by Benson,Malik at ORE28.

Oregon at 09:23
1st and 10 at ORE28 Oregon drive start at 09:23.
1st and 10 at ORE28 Shotgun Hill Jr,Dierre rush left for 4 yards gain to the ORE32 (Hunter,Lee).
2nd and 6 at ORE32 Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short left to Hill Jr,Dierre caught at ORE28, for 4 yards loss to the ORE28

(Wisniewski,Cole).
3rd and 10 at ORE28 Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short left to Davison,Jordon caught at ORE29, for 14 yards to the ORE42

(Wisniewski,Cole), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ORE42 Shotgun Davison,Jordon rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ORE45 (Hunter,Lee).
2nd and 7 at ORE45 Shotgun Moore,Dante pass incomplete short right to Johnson,Jamari thrown to ORE40 broken up by

Bailey,David.
3rd and 7 at ORE45 Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short middle to Benson,Malik caught at ORE50, for 5 yards to the ORE50

(Rodriguez,Jacob; Roberts,Ben).
4th and 2 at ORE50 No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short left to Sadiq,Kenyon caught at TTU46, for 4 yards to the

TTU46 (Jordan,Brenden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU46 No Huddle Davison,Jordon rush middle for 5 yards gain to the TTU41 (Rodriguez,Jacob; Roberts,Ben).
2nd and 5 at TTU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Whittington,Noah rush right for 9 yards gain to the TTU32 (Boyd,Amier), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass incomplete short left thrown to TTU30 PENALTY ORE Holding

(World,Isaiah) 10 yards from TTU32 to TTU42. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at TTU42 Shotgun Whittington,Noah rush left for 4 yards gain to the TTU38 (Roberts,Ben).
2nd and 16 at TTU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short right to Moore,Dakorien caught at TTU27, for 13 yards to

the TTU25 (Pollock,Brice).
3rd and 3 at TTU25 Shotgun Moore,Dante rush middle for 2 yards gain to the TTU23 (Roberts,Ben; Rodriguez,Jacob).
4th and 1 at TTU23 Shotgun Davison,Jordon rush right for 2 yards loss to the TTU25 (Hunter,Lee), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Texas Tech at 03:02
1st and 10 at TTU25 Texas Tech drive start at 03:02.
1st and 10 at TTU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass complete short right to Carter Jr.,Terrance caught at TTU26, for 7 yards

to the TTU32 (Canady,Jadon; Thieneman,Dillon).
2nd and 3 at TTU32 Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush right for 0 yards to the TTU32 (Tuioti,Teitum).
3rd and 3 at TTU32 Shotgun Morton,Behren sacked for loss of 17 yards to the TTU15 (Tuioti,Teitum).
4th and 20 at TTU15 Burgess,Jack punt 50 yards to the ORE35 fair catch by Benson,Malik at ORE35.

Oregon at 01:25
1st and 10 at ORE35 Oregon drive start at 01:25.



1st and 10 at ORE35 (01:21) Moore,Dante sacked for loss of 10 yards to the ORE25 (Height,Romello).
2nd and 20 at ORE25 (00:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short middle to Benson,Malik caught at ORE30, for 6

yards to the ORE31 (Rodriguez,Jacob; Boyd,Amier).
3rd and 14 at ORE31 (00:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante rush middle for 8 yards gain to the ORE39 (Rodriguez,Jacob).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Oregon 3-0 Texas Tech

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 6 at ORE39 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 6 at ORE39 (14:58) Ferguson-Reynolds,James punt 39 yards to the TTU22 fair catch by Williams,J'Koby at TTU22.

Texas Tech at 14:54
1st and 10 at TTU22 Texas Tech drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at TTU22 (14:54) Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush middle for 3 yards gain to the TTU25 (Boettcher,Bryce; Jackson,Devon).
2nd and 7 at TTU25 (14:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass intercepted by Finney,Brandon at TTU35 Finney,Brandon return

2 yards to the TTU33, out of bounds at TTU33.

Oregon at 14:18
1st and 10 at TTU33 Oregon drive start at 14:18.
1st and 10 at TTU33 (14:18) Shotgun Davison,Jordon rush right for 1 yard gain to the TTU32 (Hunter,Lee).
2nd and 9 at TTU32 (13:43) Shotgun Moore,Dante rush right for 11 yards loss to the TTU43 fumbled by Moore,Dante at TTU38

recovered by ORE Moore,Dante at TTU43, End Of Play.
3rd and 20 at TTU43 (12:56) Shotgun Moore,Dante pass incomplete deep left to Sadiq,Kenyon thrown to TTU18.
4th and 20 at TTU43 (12:51) Ferguson-Reynolds,James punt 33 yards to the TTU10.

Texas Tech at 12:44
1st and 10 at TTU10 Texas Tech drive start at 12:44.
1st and 10 at TTU10 (12:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,J'Koby rush right for 2 yards gain to the TTU12 (Boettcher,Bryce).
2nd and 8 at TTU12 (12:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,J'Koby rush left for 50 yards gain to the ORE38, out of bounds at ORE38,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ORE38 (11:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass incomplete short left to Williams,J'Koby thrown to ORE40.
2nd and 10 at ORE38 (11:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass complete short right to Williams,J'Koby caught at ORE43, for 2

yards to the ORE36 (Thieneman,Dillon; Uiagalelei,Matayo).
3rd and 8 at ORE36 (10:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass incomplete short right thrown to ORE35 broken up by

Mixon,Jerry.
4th and 8 at ORE36 (10:53) Harrington,Stone field goal attempt from 54 yards NO GOOD (H: Burgess,Jack, LS: Llewellyn,Jason),

clock 10:53.

Oregon at 10:53
1st and 10 at ORE36 Oregon drive start at 10:53.
1st and 10 at ORE36 (10:53) Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short right to Moore,Dakorien caught at ORE31, for 2 yards loss to

the ORE34 (Boyd,Amier).
2nd and 12 at ORE34 PENALTY ORE False Start (Moore,Dakorien) 5 yards from ORE34 to ORE29. NO PLAY.
2nd and 17 at ORE29 (10:12) Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short left to Hill Jr,Dierre caught at ORE25, for 3 yards to the

ORE32 (Jordan,Brenden).
3rd and 14 at ORE32 (09:31) Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short middle to Johnson,Jamari caught at ORE30, for 11 yards to

the ORE43 (Rodriguez,Jacob; Boyd,Amier).
4th and 3 at ORE43 (08:47) Ferguson-Reynolds,James pass complete short right to Tuioti,Teitum caught at ORE44, for 11 yards to

the TTU46 (Dillingham,Luke), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU46 Timeout Texas Tech, clock 08:21.
1st and 10 at TTU46 (08:19) Hill Jr,Dierre rush right for 2 yards gain to the TTU44 (Jordan,Brenden; Roberts,Ben).
2nd and 8 at TTU44 (07:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Hill Jr,Dierre rush left for 2 yards loss to the TTU46 (Roberts,Ben).
3rd and 10 at TTU46 (07:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short middle to Bryant Jr.,Gary caught at TTU40, for 7

yards to the TTU39 (Jordan,Brenden).
4th and 3 at TTU39 (06:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short right to Whittington,Noah caught at TTU35, for 4

yards to the TTU35, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU35 (05:53) Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short right to McClellan,Jeremiah caught at TTU36, for 2 yards to

the TTU33 (Wisniewski,Cole).
2nd and 8 at TTU33 (05:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete deep left to Benson,Malik caught at TTU10, for 24 yards

to the TTU09, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at TTU9 (05:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass incomplete short left to Sadiq,Kenyon thrown to TTU13 broken up

by Pollock,Brice.
2nd and 9 at TTU9 (05:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Davison,Jordon rush middle for 7 yards gain to the TTU02 (Roberts,Ben).
3rd and 2 at TTU2 (04:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Davison,Jordon rush middle for 0 yards to the TTU02 (Roberts,Ben;

Height,Romello).
4th and 2 at TTU2 Timeout Oregon, clock 04:12.
4th and 2 at TTU2 (04:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass incomplete short right to Bryant Jr.,Gary thrown to TTU05 broken

up by Bailey,David, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Texas Tech at 04:08
1st and 10 at TTU2 Texas Tech drive start at 04:08.



1st and 10 at TTU2 (04:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush middle for 4 yards gain to the TTU06 (Jackson,Devon;
Alexander,Bear).

2nd and 6 at TTU6 (03:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass incomplete deep right to Douglas,Caleb thrown to TTU35.
3rd and 6 at TTU6 (03:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass complete short middle to Carter Jr.,Terrance caught at TTU12,

for 8 yards to the TTU14 (Flowers,Aaron), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU14 (03:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass incomplete short middle to Dickey,Cameron thrown to TTU16.
2nd and 10 at TTU14 (03:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush left for 1 yard gain to the TTU15 (Finney,Brandon).
3rd and 9 at TTU15 (02:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass complete short right to Eakin,Coy caught at TTU20, for 11 yards

to the TTU26 (Thieneman,Dillon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU26 (02:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush left for 3 yards gain to the TTU29 fumbled by Dickey,Cameron

at TTU26 forced by Boettcher,Bryce recovered by ORE Finney,Brandon at TTU29, End Of Play.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

TTU will receive; ORE will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Sappington,Atticus kickoff 65 yards to the TTU00,
Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

Oregon at 02:29
1st and 10 at TTU29 Oregon drive start at 02:29.
1st and 10 at TTU29 (02:27) Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short right to Benson,Malik caught at TTU24, for 8 yards to the

TTU21 (Boyd,Amier; Rodriguez,Jacob).
2nd and 2 at TTU21 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
2nd and 2 at TTU21 (01:56) Whittington,Noah rush left for 1 yard gain to the TTU20 (Roberts,Ben).
3rd and 1 at TTU20 (01:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Whittington,Noah rush middle for 1 yard loss to the TTU21 (Bailey,David).
4th and 2 at TTU21 Timeout Texas Tech, clock 01:37.
4th and 2 at TTU21 (01:36) Sappington,Atticus field goal attempt from 39 yards GOOD (H: Ferguson-Reynolds,James, LS:

Basso,Luke), clock 01:33.
1st and 10 at ORE35 (01:33) Sappington,Atticus kickoff 65 yards to the TTU00, Touchback.

Oregon 6-0 Texas Tech

Texas Tech at 01:33
1st and 10 at TTU25 Texas Tech drive start at 01:33.
1st and 10 at TTU25 (01:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass incomplete short right to Carter Jr.,Terrance thrown to TTU30

broken up by Mixon,Jerry.
2nd and 10 at TTU25 (01:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass complete short left to Virgil,Reggie caught at TTU23, for 5 yards

to the TTU30 (Mixon,Jerry).
3rd and 5 at TTU30 (00:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren rush middle for 1 yard gain to the TTU31 (Tuioti,Teitum).
4th and 4 at TTU31 Timeout Oregon, clock 00:43.
4th and 4 at TTU31 (00:41) Burgess,Jack punt 47 yards to the ORE22 fair catch by Benson,Malik at ORE22.

Oregon at 00:37
1st and 10 at ORE22 Oregon drive start at 00:37.
1st and 10 at ORE22 (00:35) Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short left to Benson,Malik caught at ORE30, for 8 yards to the

ORE30, out of bounds at ORE30.
2nd and 2 at ORE30 (00:29) Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short left to Moore,Dakorien caught at ORE40, for 10 yards to the

ORE40, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ORE40 (00:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short right to Johnson,Jamari caught at TTU41, for 24

yards to the TTU36 (Jordan,Brenden), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU36 (00:18) Shotgun Oregon rush middle for 13 yards loss to the TTU49 fumbled by Oregon at TTU36 recovered by

ORE Moore,Dante at TTU49, End Of Play.
2nd and 23 at TTU49 (00:09) Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short middle to Johnson,Jamari caught at TTU35, for 16 yards to

the TTU33 (Pollock,Brice) PENALTY ORE Holding (Harkey,Alex) 10 yards from TTU49 to ORE41. NO PLAY.
2nd and 23 at TTU49 ORE ball on ORE41.
2nd and 33 at ORE41 End of game, clock 00:00.

Oregon 6-0 Texas Tech

Texas Tech at 15:00
1st and 10 at TTU25 Texas Tech drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at TTU25 (14:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,J'Koby rush left for 1 yard loss to the TTU24, End Of Play.
2nd and 11 at TTU24 (14:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass incomplete short middle to Carter Jr.,Terrance thrown to TTU24

broken up by Washington,A'Mauri.
3rd and 11 at TTU24 (14:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass complete short right to Carter Jr.,Terrance caught at TTU25, for

3 yards to the TTU27 (Mixon,Jerry).
4th and 8 at TTU27 (13:43) Burgess,Jack punt 42 yards to the ORE31 Benson,Malik return 28 yards to the TTU41, out of bounds at

TTU41.

Oregon at 13:34
1st and 10 at TTU41 Oregon drive start at 13:34.
1st and 10 at TTU41 (13:33) Shotgun Whittington,Noah rush middle for 2 yards gain to the TTU39 (Rodriguez,Jacob; Holmes

Jr.,Anthony).
2nd and 8 at TTU39 (12:59) Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short left to Whittington,Noah caught at TTU39, for 6 yards to the

TTU33 (Wisniewski,Cole).



3rd and 2 at TTU33 (12:21) Shotgun Moore,Dante pass incomplete deep left to Moore,Dakorien thrown to TTU12.
4th and 2 at TTU33 (12:14) Shotgun Moore,Dante rush left for 1 yard gain to the TTU32 (Rodriguez,Jacob; Bailey,David), TURNOVER

ON DOWNS.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Texas Tech at 12:06
1st and 10 at TTU32 Texas Tech drive start at 12:06.
1st and 10 at TTU32 (12:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,J'Koby rush left for 1 yard loss to the TTU31 (Mixon,Jerry).
2nd and 11 at TTU31 (11:33) Shotgun Morton,Behren pass incomplete short left to Williams,J'Koby thrown to TTU30.
3rd and 11 at TTU31 (11:33) Shotgun Morton,Behren sacked for loss of 9 yards to the TTU22 (Uiagalelei,Matayo), fumble by

Morton,Behren recovered by ORE Uiagalelei,Matayo at TTU22 Uiagalelei,Matayo return 16 yards to the TTU07
fumbled by Uiagalelei,Matayo at TTU07 forced by Morton,Behren recovered by ORE Uiagalelei,Matayo at TTU06,
End Of Play.

Oregon at 11:24
1st and 6 at TTU6 Oregon drive start at 11:24.
1st and 6 at TTU6 (11:24) Shotgun Davison,Jordon rush right for 6 yards gain to the TTU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:20.
1st and 10 at TTU3 Sappington,Atticus kick attempt good (H: Ferguson-Reynolds,James, LS: Basso,Luke).
1st and 10 at ORE35 (11:20) Sappington,Atticus kickoff 65 yards to the TTU00 Williams,J'Koby return 16 yards to the TTU16, End Of

Play PENALTY TTU Holding declined TTU Holding (Ofili,Cheta) 8 yards from TTU16 to TTU08.
1st and 10 at ORE35 TTU ball on TTU8.

Oregon 13-0 Texas Tech

Texas Tech at 11:16
1st and 10 at TTU8 Texas Tech drive start at 11:16.
1st and 10 at TTU8 (11:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass complete short right to Dickey,Cameron caught at TTU05, for 8

yards to the TTU16 (Thieneman,Dillon; Jackson,Devon).
2nd and 2 at TTU16 (10:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush right for 1 yard gain to the TTU17 (Flowers,Aaron).
3rd and 1 at TTU17 (10:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush left for 3 yards gain to the TTU20 (Boettcher,Bryce), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU20 (09:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass incomplete short left to Dickey,Cameron thrown to TTU17.
2nd and 10 at TTU20 (09:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass complete deep right to Virgil,Reggie caught at TTU44, for 24

yards to the TTU44, out of bounds at TTU44, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU44 (09:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush left for 1 yard gain to the TTU45 (Boettcher,Bryce).
2nd and 9 at TTU45 (09:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush middle for 4 yards gain to the TTU49 (Thieneman,Dillon).
3rd and 5 at TTU49 (08:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass complete short right to Carter Jr.,Terrance caught at TTU46, for

8 yards to the ORE43 (Thieneman,Dillon; Boettcher,Bryce), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ORE43 (08:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass incomplete deep middle to Douglas,Caleb thrown to

ORE03.Canady,Jadon injured on the play
2nd and 10 at ORE43 (08:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,J'Koby rush right for 1 yard loss to the ORE44 (Thieneman,Dillon).
3rd and 11 at ORE44 (07:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass complete short right to Carter Jr.,Terrance caught at ORE37, for

10 yards to the ORE34 (Johnson,Theran; Boettcher,Bryce), out of bounds.
4th and 1 at ORE34 (06:34) Shotgun Williams,J'Koby rush left for 1 yard loss to the ORE35 (Canady,Jadon), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Oregon at 06:34
1st and 10 at ORE35 Oregon drive start at 06:34.
1st and 10 at ORE35 (06:30) Shotgun Hill Jr,Dierre rush left for 6 yards gain to the ORE41 (Boyd,Amier; Curry,John).
2nd and 4 at ORE41 (06:11) Shotgun Davison,Jordon rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ORE44 (Height,Romello).
3rd and 1 at ORE44 (05:29) Shotgun Moore,Dante rush right for 2 yards gain to the ORE46, out of bounds at ORE46, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ORE46 (04:45) Shotgun Davison,Jordon rush right for 2 yards gain to the ORE48 (Wisniewski,Cole; Tilmon,Terrell).
2nd and 8 at ORE48 (04:25) Shotgun Moore,Dante rush right for 4 yards gain to the TTU48 (Wisniewski,Cole; Roberts,Ben).
3rd and 4 at TTU48 (03:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Whittington,Noah rush right for 2 yards gain to the TTU46 (Bailey,David).
4th and 2 at TTU46 (03:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass intercepted by Roberts,Ben at TTU37 Roberts,Ben return 8 yards

to the TTU45 (Johnson,Jamari; Laloulu,Iapani).

Texas Tech at 03:06
1st and 10 at TTU45 Texas Tech drive start at 03:06.
1st and 10 at TTU45 (03:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,J'Koby rush right for 4 yards gain to the TTU49 (Thieneman,Dillon).
2nd and 6 at TTU49 PENALTY TTU False Start (Ponton,Jacob) 5 yards from TTU49 to TTU44. NO PLAY.
2nd and 11 at TTU44 PENALTY TTU False Start (Sampson,Howard) 5 yards from TTU44 to TTU39. NO PLAY.
2nd and 16 at TTU39 (02:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,J'Koby rush middle for 13 yards gain to the ORE48 (Flowers,Aaron).
3rd and 3 at ORE48 (02:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,J'Koby rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ORE45 (Green,Terrance;

Finney,Brandon), 1ST DOWN. The previous play is under automatic review - "First down". PLAY STANDS.
1st and 10 at ORE45 (01:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass complete short right to Williams,J'Koby caught at ORE45, for 3

yards to the ORE42 (Boettcher,Bryce).
2nd and 7 at ORE42 (01:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,J'Koby rush left for 5 yards gain to the ORE37 (Boettcher,Bryce;

Thieneman,Dillon).
3rd and 2 at ORE37 (00:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,J'Koby rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ORE33 (Thieneman,Dillon;

Boettcher,Bryce), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ORE33 (00:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass complete deep left to Carter Jr.,Terrance caught at ORE11, for

24 yards to the ORE09 (Finney,Brandon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
Oregon 13-0 Texas Tech



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 9 at ORE9 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 9 at ORE9 (14:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush left for 0 yards to the ORE09 (Finney,Brandon).
2nd and 9 at ORE9 (14:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass complete short middle to Carter Jr.,Terrance caught at ORE13,

for 0 yards to the ORE09 (Thieneman,Dillon).
3rd and 9 at ORE9 (13:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass intercepted by Finney,Brandon at ORE00, Touchback.

Oregon at 13:48
1st and 10 at ORE20 Oregon drive start at 13:48.
1st and 10 at ORE20 (13:47) Shotgun Whittington,Noah rush left for 3 yards gain to the ORE23 (Rodriguez,Jacob).
2nd and 7 at ORE23 (13:07) Shotgun Whittington,Noah rush right for 4 yards gain to the ORE27 (Boyd,Amier).
3rd and 3 at ORE27 (12:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ORE28 (Roberts,Ben).
4th and 2 at ORE28 (11:40) Ferguson-Reynolds,James punt 46 yards to the TTU26 PENALTY TTU Offside (McCarty,AJ) 5 yards from

ORE28 to ORE33. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at ORE33 (11:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Hill Jr,Dierre rush left for 3 yards gain to the ORE36 (Holmes Jr.,Anthony).
2nd and 7 at ORE36 (10:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short right to Hill Jr,Dierre caught at ORE32, for 4 yards

to the ORE40 (Jordan,Brenden).
3rd and 3 at ORE40 (10:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short right to Limar,Jayden caught at ORE42, for 27

yards to the TTU33 (Curry,John), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU33 (09:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante rush left for 3 yards gain to the TTU30 (Height,Romello).
2nd and 7 at TTU30 (08:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Limar,Jayden rush right for 0 yards to the TTU30 (Roberts,Ben; Bailey,David).
3rd and 7 at TTU30 (08:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short middle to Sadiq,Kenyon caught at TTU25, for 5

yards to the TTU25, End Of Play.Harkey,Alex injured on the play
4th and 2 at TTU25 (07:56) Sappington,Atticus field goal attempt from 43 yards GOOD (H: Ferguson-Reynolds,James, LS:

Basso,Luke), clock 07:53.
1st and 10 at ORE35 (07:53) Sappington,Atticus kickoff 65 yards to the TTU00, Touchback.

Oregon 16-0 Texas Tech

Texas Tech at 07:53
1st and 10 at TTU25 Texas Tech drive start at 07:53.
1st and 10 at TTU25 (07:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass incomplete short left to Williams,J'Koby thrown to TTU25.
2nd and 10 at TTU25 PENALTY TTU Illegal Snap (Wilson,Sheridan) 5 yards from TTU25 to TTU20. NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at TTU20 (07:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass complete short left to Carter Jr.,Terrance caught at TTU26, for 8

yards to the TTU28 (Jackson,Devon).
3rd and 7 at TTU28 (06:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass complete short right to Williams,J'Koby caught at TTU25, for 2

yards to the TTU30 (Tuioti,Teitum).
4th and 5 at TTU30 (06:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren sacked for loss of 5 yards to the TTU25 (Tuioti,Teitum), TURNOVER

ON DOWNS.

Oregon at 06:53
1st and 10 at TTU25 Oregon drive start at 06:53.
1st and 10 at TTU25 (06:53) Shotgun Whittington,Noah rush left for 1 yard gain to the TTU24 (Roberts,Ben).
2nd and 9 at TTU24 (06:07) Shotgun Whittington,Noah rush middle for 1 yard gain to the TTU23 (Bailey,David; Hunter,Lee).
3rd and 8 at TTU23 (05:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Whittington,Noah rush left for 5 yards gain to the TTU18 (Bailey,David).
4th and 3 at TTU18 (04:47) Sappington,Atticus field goal attempt from 36 yards NO GOOD (H: Ferguson-Reynolds,James, LS:

Basso,Luke), clock 04:45.

Texas Tech at 04:45
1st and 10 at TTU20 Texas Tech drive start at 04:45.
1st and 10 at TTU20 (04:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass complete short left to Williams,J'Koby caught at TTU15, for 6

yards to the TTU26 (Mixon,Jerry), out of bounds.
2nd and 4 at TTU26 (04:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass complete short left to Carter Jr.,Terrance caught at TTU30, for 4

yards to the TTU30 (Finney,Brandon; Boettcher,Bryce), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU30 (03:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass incomplete deep left to Douglas,Caleb thrown to ORE34 broken

up by Flowers,Aaron.
2nd and 10 at TTU30 (03:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren pass incomplete deep left thrown to ORE48 QB hurried by

Alexander,Bear.
3rd and 10 at TTU30 (03:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren rush middle for 6 yards gain to the TTU36 (Thieneman,Dillon).
4th and 4 at TTU36 (03:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Morton,Behren sacked for loss of 8 yards to the TTU28 (Purchase,Blake), TURNOVER

ON DOWNS.

Oregon at 03:10
1st and 10 at TTU28 Oregon drive start at 03:10.
1st and 10 at TTU28 (03:09) Shotgun Davison,Jordon rush middle for 6 yards gain to the TTU22 (Roberts,Ben).
2nd and 4 at TTU22 Timeout Texas Tech, clock 02:51.
2nd and 4 at TTU22 (02:51) Shotgun Davison,Jordon rush right for 4 yards gain to the TTU18 (Bailey,David), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TTU18 (02:02) Shotgun Limar,Jayden rush middle for 2 yards gain to the TTU16 (Hunter,Lee; Curry,John).
2nd and 8 at TTU16 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.



2nd and 8 at TTU16 (01:59) Shotgun Limar,Jayden rush right for 1 yard gain to the TTU15 (Height,Romello; Bailey,David) PENALTY
TTU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Bailey,David) 8 yards from TTU15 to TTU07, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 7 at TTU7 Timeout Texas Tech, clock 01:54.
1st and 7 at TTU7 (01:49) Shotgun Davison,Jordon rush left for 1 yard loss to the TTU08 (Jordan,Brenden).
2nd and 8 at TTU8 Timeout Texas Tech, clock 01:49.
2nd and 8 at TTU8 (01:46) Shotgun Davison,Jordon rush middle for 5 yards gain to the TTU03 (Banks,E'Maurion).
3rd and 3 at TTU3 (00:59) Shotgun Davison,Jordon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the TTU01 (Holmes Jr.,Anthony).
4th and 1 at TTU1 Timeout Oregon, clock 00:20.
4th and 1 at TTU1 (00:16) Davison,Jordon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the TTU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:16.
1st and 10 at TTU3 Sappington,Atticus kick attempt good (H: Ferguson-Reynolds,James, LS: Basso,Luke).
1st and 10 at ORE35 (00:16) Sappington,Atticus kickoff 65 yards to the TTU00 Williams,J'Koby return 19 yards to the TTU19

(Straton,Will).

 
 

 

Oregon 23-0 Texas Tech

Texas Tech at 00:10
1st and 10 at TTU19 Texas Tech drive start at 00:10.
1st and 10 at TTU19 (00:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush middle for 9 yards gain to the TTU28 (Purchase,Blake).
2nd and 1 at TTU28 End of game, clock 00:00.

Oregon 23-0 Texas Tech


